
2011-2012 Calendar  
West Central School District 

 
AUGUST: Tuesday, August 23  FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL 
 
 
SEPTEMBER: Monday, September 5  NO SCHOOL – LABOR DAY 
  Wednesday, September 14 1:30 DISMISSAL 
 
 
OCTOBER: Monday, October 10  NO SCHOOL – NATIVE AMERICAN DAY 
  Wednesday, October 19 1:30 DISMISSAL 
 
 
NOVEMBER: Friday, November 11  NO SCHOOL – VETERANS DAY 

Wednesday, November 16 1:30 DISMISSAL 
Thursday, November 24  NO SCHOOL – THANKSGIVING BREAK 
Friday, November 25   NO SCHOOL – THANKSGIVING BREAK 

 
 
DECEMBER: Wednesday, December 14 1:30 DISMISSAL 

Thursday, December 22  NO SCHOOL – WINTER BREAK 
Friday, December 23  NO SCHOOL – WINTER BREAK 

  Mon-Fri December 26-30 NO SCHOOL – WINTER BREAK 
 
 
JANUARY: Monday, January 2  NO SCHOOL – WINTER BREAK 

Monday, January 16   NO SCHOOL  
 
 
FEBRUARY: Monday, February 13   1:00 DISMISSAL  

Friday, February 17   NO SCHOOL – COMPENSATORY DAY 
Monday, February 20   NO SCHOOL – PRESIDENT’S DAY 

 
 
MARCH: Wednesday, March 7  1:30 DISMISSAL 

Thursday, March 8  NO SCHOOL 
Friday, March 9   NO SCHOOL  

 
 
APRIL:  Friday, April 6   NO SCHOOL – GOOD FRIDAY 

Monday, April 9   NO SCHOOL - EASTER MONDAY 
Wednesday, April 18  1:30 DISMISSAL 

 
 
MAY:  Thursday, May 17   LAST DAY OF SCHOOL  - 1:30 DISMISSAL 



 
 
 

Hartford Elementary:   Stephanie Slaba 
     605-528-3215 
     Stephanie.Slaba@k12.sd.us 
 
 
Humboldt Elementary:  Stephanie Slaba 
     605-363-3131 
     Stephanie.Slaba@k12.sd.us 
 
 
West Central Middle School:  Michelle Pliska 
     605-528-3799 
     Michelle.Pliska@k12.sd.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Website:    http://www.westcentral.k12.sd.us 
 
Cost of School Lunch   $3.05 
 
 

 
 
 

 


